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Dear Mr. Strang: 

Edmund G. Brown Jr. 
Governor 

The Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) has reviewed the letter dated 
April 10, 2015, from Exide Technologies (Exide) (Letter) regarding the shipment 
schedule for reverb feed material at the Exide facility in Vernon. The Letter was written 
in response to DTSC's letter dated April 2, 2015, which denied a request for an 
extension until June 1 to ship reverb feed material out of the Containment Building. The 
Letter responds to comments made in DTSC's April 2 letter and again requests an 
extension to June 1, 2015. 

The Letter does not include any new information that would change DTSC's decision to 
deny the original request for an extension. DTSC set the May 1, 2015 deadline 
irrespective of any actual work-week schedule. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter you may call me at (916) 327-1194. 

Sincerely, 

2 t:~ Riz~azi , P.E., 
Division Chief 
Hazardous Waste Management Program 
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cc: Sent Via Email 

Exide Technologies, Inc. 

Mr. Chuck Giesige 
Vice President - Recycling Operations - Americas 
Chuck. G iesige@na .exide. com 

Mr. Fred Ganster 
Environmental Health and Safety 
Fred.Ganster@exide.com 

Mr. John Hogarth 
Vernon Recycling Center 
John.Hogarth@exide.com 

Ms. Christine Graessle 
Assistant General Counsel 
Christine.Graessle@exide.com 

Advanced Geoservices 

Mr. Paul Stratman 
pstratman@advancedgeoservices.com 

Ms. Barbara Forslund 
bforslund@advancedgeoservices.com 
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Ms. Elise Rothschild 
Deputy Director 
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Elise.Rothschild@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Richard Sherwood 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Office of Legal Affairs 
Richard.Sherwood@dtsc.ca.gov 

Ms. Nancy Bothwell, Attorney 
Office of Legal Affairs 
Nancy.Bothwell@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Keith Kihara, Chief 
Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
Hazardous Waste Management Program 
Keith. Kihara@dtsc.ca .gov 

Ms. Christie Bautista 
Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor 
Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
Hazardous Waste Management Program 
Christie.Bautista@dtsc.ca.gov 

Ms. Suhasini Patel 
Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor 
Office of Permitting 
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Suhasini.Patel@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Wayne Lorentzen 
Senior Hazardous Substances Engineer 
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Wayne.Lorentzen@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Bill Veile 
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